
Refrigerate to thaw. Heat from refrigerated.MicrowaveHeat sandwich in
microwave for 45 seconds or until hot. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust
accordingly. Caution product will be hot.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 142g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 480

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 35g 45%
Saturated Fat 16g 80%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 155mg 52%
Sodium 1220mg 53%
Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 14g

Vitamin D MC 4%
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Biscuit: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Contains Less Than 2%: Salt,
Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sorbic
Acid, Potassium Sorbate (To Preserve Freshness), Fumaric Acid, Whey,
Buttermilk, Nonfat Milk, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil. Fully Cooked Sausage Patty:
Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Salt, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Dextrose,
Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Sodium Diacetate, Flavor,
Bht, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Caramel Color. Grilled Egg Patty: Whole Eggs,
Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate
(Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural And Artificial
Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And Natural And Artificial
Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), Citric Acid,
Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). Pasteurized Process Monterey Jack Cheese with
Jalapeno and Red Bell Peppers: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese
Culture, Jalapeno Peppers, Jalapeno Pepper Puree, Sorbic Acid (Preservative),
Dried Jalapeno Peppers, Enzymes, Dried Red Bell Peppers, Citric Acid, Natural
Flavor, Soy Lecithin"

0.2829
4.2592 lbs
5.25

12.3125
3.75
7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513289
51328

10000051328

Jimmy Dean® Blazin' Hot® Hot & Spicy Sausage, Egg & Pepperjack Cheese on a
Biscuit, 5 oz

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Convection OvenPreheat convection oven to 300°F. Place wrapped sandwiches
on baking pan. Heat 25-30 minutes or until hot.Caution: Product will be hot.
Enjoy!

MicrowaveFrom refrigerated: Heat sandwich in 1000 watt commercial microwave
oven 50 seconds oruntil hot. Microwave ovens may vary. Adjust accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 116g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 250

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g
Cholesterol 135mg 45%
Sodium 690mg 30%
Total Carbohydrate 27g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 13g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast,
Contains Less Than 2% Of: Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Datem, Citric Acid, Fumaric
Acid, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Artificial And Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides,
Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Enzyme, Soybean
Oil, Yellow Degermed Corn Flour, Yellow Degermed Corn Meal, Vinegar. Grilled
Egg Patty Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch,
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum,
Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And
Natural And Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation
(Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). Canadian Bacon Water
Added, Smoke Flavoring Added: Cured With Water, Contains 2% Or Less:
Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Lactate, Potassium Lactate, Sodium
Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Smoke Flavoring, Dextrose, Sodium Erythorbate,
Sodium Nitrite, Flavorings. Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese: Cultured Milk,
Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid (A Preservative), Vegetable
Color (Annatto And Paprika Extract), Enzymes.

0.2829
3.569 lbs
5.25

12.3125
3.07
7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513326
51332

10000051332

Jimmy Dean® Butcher Wrapped Canadian Bacon, Egg & Cheese, 4.1 oz

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveRefrigerate to thaw. Heat from refrigerated.Heat sandwich in
microwave for 40 seconds or until hot. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust
accordingly. Caution product will be hot.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 111g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 300

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 15g 19%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 130mg 43%
Sodium 550mg 24%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 11%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%

Protein 12g

Vitamin D MC 4%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 10%

Potassium mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Croissant: enriched bleached wheat flour (contains bleached wheat flour, malted
barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid),
water, palm oil, high fructose corn syrup, yeast, contains 2% or less: soy fiber,
soybean oil, whole eggs, salt, sweet whey (milk), mono and diglycerides,
maltodextrin, sugar. calcium propionate and potassium sorbate (preservatives),
sodium benzoate (preservative), natural and artificial flavor, medium chain
triglycerides, soy lecithin. Grilled Egg Patty: Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk,
Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative),
Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor
(Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And Natural And Artificial Flavors),
Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy
Lecithin (Release Agent). Smoked Ham Water Added, Smoke Flavoring Added:
Ham, Cured With Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar,
Sodium Lactate, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Smoke
Flavoring, Dextrose, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Flavorings. Pasteurized
Process Cheddar Cheese: Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt,
Sorbic Acid (A Preservative), Vegetable Color (Annatto And Paprika Extract),
Enzymes.

0.2829
3.424 lbs
5.25

12.3125
2.925
7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513319
51331

10000051331

Jimmy Dean® Butcher Wrapped Ham, Egg and Cheese Croissant, 3.9 oz, 12 per Case,
2.93 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Servings Per ContainerExact
Serving Size 99g

Amount Per Serving

Daily Value % *
Includes Added Sugars %
Vitamin D MC %
Calcium mg %
Iron mg %

Potassium mg %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F

0.2829
3.114 lbs

5.25
12.3125
2.625

7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513784
51378

10000051378

Jimmy Dean® Butcher Wrapped Sausage & Biscuit, 3.5 oz

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:

Preparation

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com


Servings Per ContainerExact
Serving Size 138g

Amount Per Serving

Daily Value % *
Includes Added Sugars %
Vitamin D MC %
Calcium mg %
Iron mg %

Potassium mg %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F

0.2829
4.1842 lbs

5.25
12.3125
3.675

7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900118590
11859

10000011859

Jimmy Dean® Butcher Wrapped Sausage, Egg & Cheese Croissant, 4.9 oz,
12 pieces, 3.675 Lbs

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:

Preparation

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com


MicrowaveRefrigerate to thaw. Heat from refrigerated. Heat sandwich in
microwave for 65 seconds OR UNTIL HOT. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust
accordingly. CAUTION PRODUCT WILL BE HOT.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 145g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 440

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 29g 37%
Saturated Fat 11g 55%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 155mg 52%
Sodium 970mg 42%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 11%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 15g

Vitamin D MC 8%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast,
Contains Less Than 2% Of: Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Datem, Citric Acid, Fumaric
Acid, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Artificial And Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides,
Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Enzyme, Soybean
Oil, Yellow Degermed Corn Flour, Yellow Degermed Corn Meal, Vinegar.
Cooked Pork Sausage Patty: Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following:
Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium
Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, Bht, Citric Acid, Caramel Color. Grilled Egg Patty:
Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch,
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum,
Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And
Natural And Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation
(Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). Pasteurized Process
Cheddar Cheese: Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic
Acid (A Preservative), Vegetable Color (Annatto And Paprika Extract), Enzymes.

0.2829
4.329 lbs
5.25

12.3125
3.82
7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513333
51333

10000051333

Jimmy Dean® Butcher Wrapped Sausage, Egg and Cheese Muffin, 5.1 oz, 12 per Case,
3.82 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveAlways follow heating instructions. Keep frozen until ready to use.
May be refrigerated overnight to thaw.Heat sandwich in 1000-watt microwave for
approximately 45 seconds to 165°F. Microwave ovens may vary. Adjust
accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 110g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 340

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 21g 32%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 65mg 22%
Sodium 670mg 28%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 9g 0%

Vitamin D %
Calcium mg 6%
Iron mg 10%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

FRENCH TOAST: French Bread [Enriched Unbleached Flour, (Wheat Flour,
Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten,
Monoglycerides, Dough Conditioners (Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid,
Enzymes), Calcium Propionate (Preservative)], Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Sugar,
Modified Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum, Cinnamon, Vanilla Extract.
MAPLE BUTTER FILLING: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Modified Corn Starch,
Maple Syrup, Sugar, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Locust Bean Gum, Caramel
Color, PRECOOKED SAUSAGE PATTY: Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Salt,
Dextrose, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium
Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, BHT, Citric Acid, Caramel Color.

0.2662
3.428 lbs
4.25

14.3125
2.925
7.5625

9
15

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513661
51366

10000051366

Jimmy Dean® French Toast & Sausage Sandwich, 3.9 oz

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveRefrigerate to thaw. Heat from refrigerated. Heat sandwich in
microwave for 50 seconds or until hot. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust
accordingly. Caution product will be hot.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 147g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 470

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 27g 35%
Saturated Fat 10g 50%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 160mg 53%
Sodium 940mg 41%
Total Carbohydrate 40g 15%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%

Protein 16g

Vitamin D MC 4%
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

BAGEL: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Contains 2% Or
Less Of: Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast, Calcium Propionate And Sodium Metabisulfite
(Preservatives), Dough Conditioners (May Contain One Or More Of: Mono- And
Diglycerides, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium And Calcium Iodate),
Monocalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin. COOKED SAUSAGE PATTY:
Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Potassium Lactate,
Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, BHT, Citric Acid,
Caramel Color. GRILLED EGG PATTY: Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk,
Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative),
Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor
(Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And Natural And Artificial Flavors),
Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy
Lecithin (Release Agent). PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE: Cultured
Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid (A Preservative),
Vegetable Color (Annatto And Paprika Extract), Enzymes.

0.2829
4.409 lbs
5.25

12.3125
3.9
7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513722
51372

10000051372

Jimmy Dean® Fully Cooked Sausage, Egg & Cheese Bagel, 5.2 oz

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Convection OvenPreheat oven to 375°F. Add water to cover bottom of sheet
pan (about 1/4 inch). Place sausage in pan; cover with foil. Heat for 15-18 minutes
or until sausage reaches an internal temperature of 165°F.

Roller GrillPreheat roller grill on "High" setting for 15 minutes. Reduce
temperature to medium or "Heat" setting. Heat sausage for 14-16 minutes or until
an internal temperature of 165°F. Turn roller grill down to Low or "Hold" setting.
Hold product at 140°F or higher for up to 4 hours.

Servings Per Container72
Serving Size 76g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 21g 33%
Saturated Fat 8g 38%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 50mg 17%
Sodium 700mg 29%
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 1%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 9g 0%

Vitamin D %
Calcium mg 2%
Iron mg 2%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

180 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Meat Ingredients (Pork, Beef), Water, Contains 2% Or Less Salt, Sorbitol, Modified
Corn Starch, Potassium Lactate, Spice, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium
Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, Sugar, Caramel Color.

0.4099
12.59 lbs

4.625
13.6875
12

11.1875

9
9

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900167932
16793

10000016793

Jimmy Dean® Fully Cooked Spicy Sage Sausage Links, 6 Inch, 2/6 Lbs, Frozen

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

GRILL:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com


Convection OvenPreheat convection oven to 300°F. Place wrapped sandwiches
on baking pan. Heat 25-30 minutes or until hot.Caution: product will be hot.
Enjoy!

MicrowaveFrom refrigerated: Heat sandwich in 1000 watt commercial microwave
oven 50 seconds oruntil hot. Microwave ovens may vary. Adjust accordingly.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 116g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 260

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 130mg 43%
Sodium 730mg 32%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 11%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 13g

Vitamin D MC 6%
Calcium mg 10%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
10 °F
-10 °F
Frozen

English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast,
Contains Less Than 2% Of: Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Datem, Citric Acid, Fumaric
Acid, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Artificial And Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides,
Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Enzyme, Soybean
Oil, Yellow Degermed Corn Flour, Yellow Degermed Corn Meal, Vinegar. Grilled
Egg Patty: Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch,
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum,
Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And
Natural And Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation
(Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). Smoked Ham Water
Added, Smoke Flavoring Added: Ham, Cured With Water, Contains 2% Or Less:
Modified Corn Starch,Salt, Sugar, Sodium Lactate, Potassium Lactate, Sodium
Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Smoke Flavoring, Dextrose, Sodium Erythorbate,
Sodium Nitrite, Flavorings. Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese: Cultured Milk,
Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid (A Preservative), Vegetable
Color (Annatto And Paprika Extract), Enzymes.

0.2829
3.574 lbs
5.25

12.3125
3.075
7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513685

51368

10000051368

Jimmy Dean® Ham, Egg & Cheese Muffin, 4.1 oz

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


*COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR QUALITY AND SAFETY Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.Convection Oven(From Frozen) Preheat convection oven to 350°F
(with fans on). Place frozen hash browns on baking sheet. Bake for 15 to 17
minutes and A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 165°F AS MEASURED WITH A
THERMOMETER IN SEVERAL PLACES IS REACHED.

*COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR QUALITY AND SAFETY Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.Deep Fry(From Thawed) Preheat fryer to 350°F. Place thawed hash
browns in fryer and cook for 4.5 to 5.5 minutes and A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE
OF 165°F AS MEASURED WITH A THERMOMETER IN SEVERAL PLACES IS
REACHED.

*COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR QUALITY AND SAFETY Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.Thawing InstructionsThaw under refrigeration for up to 7 days.

Servings Per ContainerAbout 24
Serving Size 106g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 260

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 5g
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 790mg 34%
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 9g

Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 130 mg 10%
Iron 0.9 mg 4%

Potassium 390 mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

365 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Potatoes, Cooked Diced Ham (Cured With: Water, Dextrose, Salt, Contains 2% Or
Less: Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Potato Breader
(Bleached Wheat Flour,Cottonseed Oil, Potatoes, Dextrose, Salt, Yeast), Water,
Cheddar Cheese Sauce [Water, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Whey, Palm Oil, Modified Food Starch, Natural
Flavors, Carotenal Colors, Modified Cellulose, Mono And Diglycerides, Salt,
Sodium Citrate, Sodium Phosphates, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Spice, Yeast
Extract], Mild Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes, And Annatto {Color})], Wheat Flour Breading  (Bleached Wheat Flour,
Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Whey), Batter [Yellow Corn Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Modified Food Starch, Iodized Salt, Whey, Leavening (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sodium Alginate, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk,
Colored With Oleoresin Paprika, Natural Flavor, Egg], Four Cheese Sauce
[Pasteurized Processed Cheese Spread (Cheddar Cheese {Pasteurized Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Whey, Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Phosphate,
Salt, Xanthan Gum, Sorbic Acid {Preservative}), Water,
Cheddar/Parmesan/Romano Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Natural flavors, Modified Food Starch, Modified
Cellulose, Salt, Yeast Extract], Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese
(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Binding Flour
Blend (Wheat Flour, Methylcellulose, Sodium Alginate, Sodium Phosphate),
Smoky Ham Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor,
Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Cultures, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Enzymes),
Pork Stock, Onion Powder, Natural Smoke Flavor, Silicon Dioxide (Anti-Caking
Agent), Salt, Garlic Powder, Contains Less Than 2% Of Bacon Fat And
Hydrolyzed Soy Protein], Hash Brown Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Whey,
Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor And Artificial Flavor, Potato Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt),
Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Contains Less Than 2% Of Disodium Guanylate And
Disodium Inosinate, Annatto And Turmeric Extract (Color), Silicon Dioxide (Anti-
Caking Agent), Modified Food Starch And Olive Oil], Wheat Flour. Breading Set
In Vegetable Oil.

0.344
6.2422 lbs
6.5

9.5625
5.625
9.5625

6
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900514033
51403

10000051403

Jimmy Dean® Hash Browns Stuffed With Ham and Cheese, 3.75 oz, 24 Count Per
Case, Bulk with Sleeves, 5.625 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

DEEP FRY:

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Need help?



Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection Oven(From Frozen) Preheat
convection oven to 350°F (with fans on). Place frozen hash browns on baking
sheet. Bake for 15 to 17 minutes and A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 165°F AS
MEASURED WITH A THERMOMETER IN SEVERAL PLACES IS REACHED.

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Deep Fry(From Thawed) Preheat fryer to
350°F. Place thawed hash browns in fryer and cook for 4.5 to 5.5 minutes and A
MINIMUM THEMPERATURE OF 165°F AS MEASURED WITH A TERMOMETER IN
SEVERAL PLACES IS REACHED.

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Thawing InstructionsThaw under refrigeration
for up to 7 days.

Servings Per ContainerAbout 24
Serving Size 106g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 16g 21%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 5g
Monounsaturated Fat 5g
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 750mg 33%
Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%

Protein 6g 0%

Vitamin D %
Calcium 70 mg 6%
Iron 1 mg 6%

Potassium 320 mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.270 Days

0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Potatoes, Water, Cooked Sausage Crumbles (Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less:
Salt, Sugar, Chili Pepper, Sodium Phosphates, Spices, Caramel Color, Natural
Flavor, Maltodextrin, Silicon Dioxide, Succinic Acid), Potato Breader (Bleached
Wheat Flour, Cottonseed Oil, Potatoes, Dextrose, Salt, Yeast), Gravy Mix
[Maltodextrin, Palm Oil, Modified Food Starch, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour
(Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Whey, Sugar,
Buttermilk Powder, Sodium Caseinate, Monosodium Glutamate, Contains 2% Or
Less: Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Spices, Titanium Dioxide], Wheat Flour Breader
(Bleached Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Whey), Batter [Yellow Corn Flour,
Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whey, Egg, Natural Flavor, Nonfat Milk,
Oleoresin Paprika, Sodium Alginate, Soy Flour], Sausage Gravy Seasoning
(Maltodextrin, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast
Extract, Methylcellulose, Spices, Natural Flavors, Sodium Alginate, Dried Pork
Stock, Contains Less Than 2%: Cream, Lard, Sodium Phosphates, Hydrolyzed
Soy Protein, Silicon Dioxide, Disodium Guanylate And Disodium Inosinate), Four
Cheese Sauce {Pasteurized Processed Cheese Spread [Cheddar Cheese
(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Skim Milk, Cream,
Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Sorbic Acid (Preservative)], Water,
Cheddar/Parmesan/Romano Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Natural Favors, Modified Food Starch, Modified
Cellulose, Salt, Yeast Extract}, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Natamycin, Potato Starch And
Powdered Cellulose), Flour Binding Blend (Wheat Flour, Methylcellulose, Sodium
Alginate, Sodium Phosphates), Hash Brown Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Whey,
Maltodextrin, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Potato Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt),
Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Disodium Guanylate And
Disodium Inosinate, Annatto and Turmeric Extract (Color), Silicon Dioxide (Anti-
Caking Agent), Modified Food Starch And Olive Oil]. Breading Set in Vegetable
Oil.

0.344
6.2381 lbs
6.5

9.5625
5.625
9.5625

6
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10077900514019
51401

10000051401

Jimmy Dean® Hash Browns Stuffed With Sausage Gravy and Cheese, 3.75 oz, 24 Count
Per Case, Bulk with Sleeves, 5.625 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

CONVECTION:

DEEP FRY:

THAW:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236
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Servings Per ContainerExact
Serving Size 138g

Amount Per Serving

Daily Value % *
Includes Added Sugars %
Vitamin D MC %
Calcium mg %
Iron mg %

Potassium mg %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F

0.2829
4.18421 lbs

5.25
12.3125
3.675

7.5625

7
20

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513746

51374
10000051374

Jimmy Dean® Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit, 4.9 oz

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:

Preparation

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com


MicrowaveALWAYS FOLLOW HEATING INSTRUCTIONS. REFRIGERATE TO
THAW. HEAT FROM REFRIGERATED.Remove from wrapper. Wrap in a paper
towel. Heat sandwich in 1000 watt commercial microwave for 65 seconds or until
hot. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust accordingly. Caution product will be hot.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 142g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 450

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 30g 46%
Saturated Fat 11g 55%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 160mg 53%
Sodium 970mg 40%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 15g

Vitamin D %
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast,
Contains Less Than 2% Of: Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Datem, Citric Acid, Fumaric
Acid, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Artificial And Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides,
Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Enzyme, Soybean
Oil, Yellow Degermed Corn Flour, Yellow Degermed Corn Meal, Vinegar.
Cooked Pork Sausage Patty: Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following:
Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium
Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, BHT, Citric Acid, Caramel Color. Grilled Egg Patty:
Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch,
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum,
Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And
Natural And Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation
(Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). Pasteurized Processed
American Cheese: Milk, Water, Cheese Culture, Cream, Salt, Sodium Citrate,
Potassium Citrate, Sodium Pyrophosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Sodium
Phosphate, Citric Acid, Annatto (Color Added), Soy Lecithin, Enzymes.

0.2983
4.145 lbs
4.75

12.3125
3.75
8.8125

8
16

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513692

51369

10000051369

Jimmy Dean® Sausage, Egg & Cheese Muffin, 5 oz

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


MicrowaveALWAYS FOLLOW HEATING INSTRUCTIONS. REFRIGERATE TO
THAW. HEAT FROM REFRIGERATED.Remove from wrapper. Wrap in a paper
towel. Heat sandwich in 1000 watt commercial microwave for 65 seconds or until
hot. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust accordingly. Caution product will be hot.

Servings Per Container1
Serving Size 142g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 450

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 30g 46%
Saturated Fat 11g 55%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 160mg 53%
Sodium 970mg 40%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 15g

Vitamin D %
Calcium mg 15%
Iron mg 15%

Potassium %

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

210 Days
0 °F
0 °F
Frozen

English Muffin: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast,
Contains Less Than 2% Of: Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Datem, Citric Acid, Fumaric
Acid, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Artificial And Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides,
Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Enzyme, Soybean
Oil, Yellow Degermed Corn Flour, Yellow Degermed Corn Meal, Vinegar.
Cooked Pork Sausage Patty: Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following:
Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium
Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, BHT, Citric Acid, Caramel Color. Grilled Egg Patty:
Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch,
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum,
Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And
Natural And Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation
(Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). Pasteurized Processed
American Cheese: Milk, Water, Cheese Culture, Cream, Salt, Sodium Citrate,
Potassium Citrate, Sodium Pyrophosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Sodium
Phosphate, Citric Acid, Annatto (Color Added), Soy Lecithin, Enzymes.

0.2983
4.145 lbs
4.75

12.3125
3.75
8.8125

8
16

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:

PRODUCT CODE:

10077900513692

51369

10000051369

Jimmy Dean® Sausage, Egg & Cheese Muffin, 5 oz

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236


Conventional OvenTemperature: 375°FHeating Time From Frozen: 16-18
MinutesHeat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above, heating
times may vary with each oven.

Convection OvenTemperature: 350°FHeating Time From Frozen: 14-16
MinutesHeat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above, heating
times may vary with each oven.

MicrowaveTemperature: 1000 WATTHeating Time From Frozen: 50-60
SecondsHeat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above,
heating times may vary with each oven.

Servings Per Container60
Serving Size 71g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 250

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 15g 19%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D MC 4%
Calcium mg 2%
Iron mg 6%

Potassium mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

 Call us at 1-800-261-4754  
© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

270 Days
24 °F
0 °F
Frozen

Pancake Batter: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Artificial Blueberry Flavored
Nuggets (Dextrose, Corn Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Corn Starch,
FD&C Red #3, FD&C Blue #1), Contains 2% Or Less: Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Salt,
Dried Egg Yolks, Artificial Flavor, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking
Soda), Soy Lecithin, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cooked In Vegetable Oil. Fully Cooked
Maple Sausage Link Made With Pork & Chicken, BHT & Citric Acid Added To
Help Protect Flavor: Pork, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Sugar, Soy
Protein Concentrate, Contains 2% Or Less: Salt, Dextrose, Pork Stock (Pork
Stock, Natural Flavor), Spices, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium
Glutamate, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Maple Flavors, Caramel Color,
Maple Syrup Solids, Potassium Lactate, BHT, Citric Acid, Sodium Diacetate.

0.5677
10.4415 lbs
5.375

16.6875
9.37
10.9375

7
9

GTIN CODE:
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT CODE:

10071068726017
72601

10000072601

State Fair® Blueberry Pancake and Sausage on a Stick, Fully Cooked Bulk
Packed, 2.5 oz, 60 Count Per Case, 9.375 Lbs

Ingredients

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE
GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH
NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
HI
TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:
STORAGE METHOD:

Preparation

BAKE:

CONVECTION:

MICROWAVE:

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Need help?

mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4251
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4246
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

	Jimmy Dean Blazin' Hot Hot & Spicy Sausage, Egg & Pepperjack Cheese - 10000051328-51328-10077900613286
	Jimmy Dean Butcher Wrapped Canadian Bacon, Egg & Cheese, 4.1 oz - 10000051332-51332
	Jimmy Dean Butcher Wrapped Ham, Egg and Cheese Croissant, 3.9 oz - 10000051331-51331
	Jimmy Dean Butcher Wrapped Sausage & Biscuit, 3.5 oz - 10000051378-51378
	Jimmy Dean Butcher Wrapped Sausage, Egg & Cheese Croissant, 4.9 oz, - 10000011859-11859 (1)
	Jimmy Dean Butcher Wrapped Sausage, Egg and Cheese Muffin - 10000051333-51333
	Jimmy Dean French Toast & Sausage Sandwich, 3.9 oz - 10000051366-51366-10077900613668
	Jimmy Dean Fully Cooked Sausage, Egg & Cheese Bagel, 5.2 oz - 10000051372-51372
	Jimmy Dean Fully Cooked Spicy Sage Sausage Links, 6 Inch, 2-6 Lbs, Frozen - 10000016793-16793
	Jimmy Dean Ham, Egg & Cheese Muffin, 4.1 oz - 10000051368-51368-10077900613682
	Jimmy Dean Hash Browns Stuffed With Ham and Cheese, 3.75 oz - 10000051403-51403
	Jimmy Dean Hash Browns Stuffed With Sausage Gravy and Cheese, 3.75 oz - 10000051401-51401
	Jimmy Dean Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit, 4.9 oz - 10000051374-51374-10077900613743
	Jimmy Dean Sausage, Egg & Cheese Muffin, 5 oz - 10000051369-51369 (1)
	Jimmy Dean Sausage, Egg & Cheese Muffin, 5 oz - 10000051369-51369
	State Fair Blueberry Pancake and Sausage on a Stick - 10000072601-72601

